
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 064
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Academia
Menonita Betania
(159113)

PR 2499027781 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,347.75 $4,347.75

A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Colegio San Benito
(158980) PR 2499054370 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499054370.002 was
modifie...

$17,480.00 $17,480.00

A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Colegio San Juan
Apostol Y
Evangelista
(224039)

PR 2499039331 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connections
for FRN Line Item
.004 was modified
from Ca...

$21,272.00 $21,272.00

A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Colegio Santa
Gema (159164) PR 2499043350 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499043350.004 was
modified from
Cabling ...

$12,503.50 $12,503.50

A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Harvard Academy
(16077638) PR 2499049840 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,440.00 $14,440.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced Networks
of Texas
(143036711)

Reagan Co Indep
School Dist
(141193)

TX 2499016692 IC Funded

MR1:The One-Time
Quantity for FRN
Line Item
2499016692.002 was
modified from 4 t...

$1,952.24 $1,952.24

Amcomm
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008332)

Melvindale-N Allen
Park Schs (130869) MI 2499034539 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$286,773.78 $286,773.78

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Parlier Unif School
District (144051) CA 2499052663 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499052663.002 was
modified from Data
Dis...

$368,893.21 $368,893.21

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Parlier Unif School
District (144051) CA 2499052842 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499052842.005 was
modifie...

$19,484.09 $19,484.09

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Parlier Unif School
District (144051) CA 2499053631 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499053631.005 was
modifie...

$13,933.06 $13,933.06

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Parlier Unif School
District (144051) CA 2499053697 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item
2499053697.005 was
modified from
Cabli...

$13,933.06 $13,933.06



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Parlier Unif School
District (144051) CA 2499053901 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499053901.004 was
modifie...

$27,309.30 $27,309.30

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Parlier Unif School
District (144051) CA 2499053922 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499053922.005 was
modifie...

$13,545.00 $13,545.00

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Parlier Unif School
District (144051) CA 2499053946 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499053946.004 was
modifie...

$13,423.99 $13,423.99

AT&T Mobility
(143025240)

Columbus
Municipal School
District (128727)

MS 2499055557 IA Funded

DR1: Per the FY2024
ESL Order,
â€œapplicants with a
rural designation
may reques...

$14,559.14 $14,559.14

Business
Communications,
Inc. (143005637)

Jackson County
School District
(128706)

MS 2499033192 IC Funded

MR1:The Installation
Included in Price for
FRN Line Item
2499033192.002 was
modi...

$564,977.28 $564,977.28

Business
Communications,
Inc. (143005637)

Jackson County
School District
(128706)

MS 2499033202 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,209.76 $4,209.76

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Community High
School Dist 099
(135677)

IL 2499044605 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$265.54 $265.54



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Wanaque School
District (122856) NJ 2499036378 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,335.00 $3,335.00

Cellular South, Inc.
(143000428)

Columbus
Municipal School
District (128727)

MS 2499055297 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
removed as per
applican...

$49,714.02 $49,714.02

Cellular South, Inc.
(143000428)

East Jasper
Consolidated
School District
(128677)

MS 2499056618 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$34,799.81 $34,799.81

Cellular South, Inc.
(143000428)

Okolona Municipal
Separate School
District (128585)

MS 2499056443 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$19,885.61 $19,885.61

Cellular South, Inc.
(143000428)

Pearl River County
School District
(128671)

MS 2499055987 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,011.46 $13,011.46

Cellular South, Inc.
(143000428)

Sunflower County
Consolidated
School District
(128562)

MS 2499056663 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$39,645.36 $39,645.36

Cellular South, Inc.
(143000428)

West Bolivar
Consolidated
School District
(128567)

MS 2499056034 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant
BEN 42955 SHAW
HIGH SCHOOL has
been added...

$33,142.68 $33,142.68



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Lewis-Palmer
School Dist 38
(142146)

CO 2499001645 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
School District Full-
time Enrollment for
B...

$12,797.52 $12,797.52

CMC NETWORK
SOLUTIONS, LLC
(143019234)

Waxahachie Indep
School Dist
(140530)

TX 2499043496 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Applicants are
required to carefully
consider all bids
received and select
t...

$222,630.00 $0.00

CMC NETWORK
SOLUTIONS, LLC
(143019234)

Waxahachie Indep
School Dist
(140530)

TX 2499043533 IA Not
Funded

DR1:Applicants are
required to carefully
consider all bids
received and select
t...

$888,780.00 $0.00

CMS
Communications,
Inc. (143016561)

Boston Collegiate
Charter School
(198728)

MA 2499048615 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$11,384.00 to
$7,115.00 to remov...

$9,107.20 $0.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

The Academy Of
Charter Schools
(17004268)

CO 2499016030 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,689.02 $17,689.02

Computer Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

Kingsway Regional
School District
(123291)

NJ 2499036220 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Based upon
review of your FCC
Form 471 applica...

$11,989.64 $0.00

Computer
Integration
Technologies, Inc.
(CIT) (143014000)

Prairie Seeds
Academy 4126-07
(202382)

MN 2499043899 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499043899.003 was
modifie...

$73,067.58 $73,067.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Madison - Oneida
Boces (14735) NY 2499044786 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499044786.004 was
modifie...

$670,914.51 $670,914.51

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

North Bolivar
Consolidated
School District
(16077747)

MS 2499023523 MB Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$24000.00 to
$19012.92 to
remove...

$7,420.50 $7,420.50

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Upper Cape Cod
Reg Vo-Tec Dist
(120641)

MA 2499034426 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,323.20 $25,323.20

Cox Oklahoma
Telcom, LLC
(143005575)

Shawnee Indep
School Dist I-93
(140324)

OK 2499059773 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$63,562.16 $63,562.16

Delta Network
Services LLC
(143027627)

Berkley School
District (130840) MI 2499029567 IA Funded

MR1:The Function
for FRN Line Item
2499029567.002 was
modified from
Switches to ...

$2,778.70 $2,778.70

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

The Social Justice
Public Charter
School (17023864)

DC 2499058171 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2499058171.002 was
modified from
Q9H58A to JW009...

$10,639.75 $10,639.75

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Kuna Library
District (142720) ID 2499047984 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,099.58 $5,099.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Kuna Library
District (142720) ID 2499048043 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,668.81 $1,668.81

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Moses Lake School
District 161
(145393)

WA 2499033723 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form 471
a...

$660,654.14 $660,654.14

Enterprise Security
Solutions of Texas
Inc (143051045)

Crowley Indep
School District
(140852)

TX 2499024890 IC Funded

MR1:The product
type for FRN Line
Item
2499024890.006 was
modified from Racks
&a...

$19,934.76 $19,934.76

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Boston Public
Schools (120524) MA 2499022777 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/29/2024 to
01/29/2021 to agree
w...

$864,013.85 $864,013.85

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Boston Public
Schools (120524) MA 2499022926 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$2,072,287.42 to
$1,277,855.39 t...

$1,086,177.08 $1,086,177.08

Executech Utah, LLC
(143050714)

Northland
Preparatory
Academy
(17022527)

AZ 2499047490 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$61,644.87 to
$54,753.00 ...

$21,901.20 $21,901.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Berkley School
District (130840) MI 2499032430 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,993.59 $13,993.59

Fiber link Inc
(143049070)

Ypsilanti
Community Schools
(16072098)

MI 2499037118 IA Funded

MR1:Per FCC Order
14-189, to prevent
warehousing of
excess fiber capacity,
appli...

$2,498,859.53 $2,498,859.53

Frontier Telephone
of Rochester, Inc.
(143001348)

Hillside Children'S
Center School
District (15934)

NY 2499001510 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,769.00 $14,769.00

Frontier Telephone
of Rochester, Inc.
(143001348)

Hillside Children'S
Center School
District (15934)

NY 2499059798 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$6,966.00 $6,966.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Kosciusko School
District (128625) MS 2499054891 BM Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$14,191.60 $14,191.60

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Okolona Municipal
Separate School
District (128585)

MS 2499032046 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$87,070.07 $87,070.07

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Pontotoc City
Schools (128587) MS 2499020184 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$797,213.14 to
$62,255.25 to rem...

$49,804.19 $49,804.19



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Infinity Technology
Group LLC
(143053202)

Summit Academy
North District
(16021205)

MI 2499047854 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,774.91 $21,774.91

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Columbus
Municipal School
District (128727)

MS 2499034504 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$519,955.20 to
$430,561.34 to re...

$365,975.60 $365,975.60

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Columbus
Municipal School
District (128727)

MS 2499034508 BM Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$292,408.86 to
$6408.86 to remov...

$5,447.53 $5,447.53

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Hancock County
School District
(128702)

MS 2499032298 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,440.00 $0.00

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Laurel School
District (128679) MS 2499037970 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499037970.007 was
modified from
Module M...

$119,075.06 $119,075.06

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Marshall County
School District
(128538)

MS 2499025195 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,008.10 $1,008.10

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Great Hearts
America-Texas
(16082474)

TX 2499036756 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$85,110.07 to
$84,382.83 ...

$42,191.12 $42,191.12



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

Great Hearts
America-Texas
(16082474)

TX 2499038420 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499038420.011 was
modified from
Cabling ...

$41,766.67 $41,766.67

Intech Southwest
Service LLC
(143026602)

Meridian World
School (17014004) TX 2499043578 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499043578.008 was
modifie...

$66,905.60 $0.00

Integrated Computer
Solutions of Vestal,
LLC (143031477)

Granby Public
Schools (120035) MA 2499057845 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Type of Product for
...

$33,652.97 $33,652.97

ITsavvy LLC
(143034186)

Plano School
District 88
(135718)

IL 2499033297 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499033297.002 was
modifie...

$75,507.19 $0.00

Metrix Solutions LLC
(143032643)

Petal School
District (128684) MS 2499056334 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Items
2499056334.008 and
249905...

$108,054.40 $108,054.40

Metrix Solutions LLC
(143032643)

Petal School
District (128684) MS 2499056355 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$27,071.16 $27,071.16



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

MGT Impact
Solutions, LLC
(143054314)

Bullard Indep
School District
(140723)

TX 2499043256 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection Type for
FRN Line Item
2499043256.005 was
modified f...

$116,914.67 $116,914.67

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Moses Lake School
District 161
(145393)

WA 2499033733 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form 471
a...

$246,505.14 $246,505.14

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Dallas Indep
School District
(140542)

TX 2499022846 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2499022846.006 was
modified from C...

$7,019,109.35 $7,019,109.35

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Dallas Indep
School District
(140542)

TX 2499036043 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2499036043.006 was
modified from C...

$12,635,367.05 $12,635,367.05

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Los Fresnos Cons
Ind Sch Dist
(141656)

TX 2499026441 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499026441.005 was
modifi...

$68,104.26 $68,104.26

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Los Fresnos Cons
Ind Sch Dist
(141656)

TX 2499026487 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17030691-LOS
F...

$135,572.00 $135,572.00

Network
Innovations, LLC
(143028851)

Ascent Classical
Academy Dougco
Consortium
(17021450)

CO 2499058047 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17021449 -
Ascent Classical
Academy ...

$2,395.20 $2,395.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Hart Area Public
Library (131528) MI 2499010030 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,740.80 $1,740.80

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Henika Public
Library (131506) MI 2499003196 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$420.00 $420.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation
For Education
Network Initiatives
In California
(225495)

CA 2499035010 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$13,555.32 to
$13,542.00 ...

$9,492.12 $9,492.12

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Jefferson Elem
School District
(144425)

CA 2499058203 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$177,723.00 $177,723.00

Presidio Networked
Solutions LLC
(143015315)

Archdiocese Of
New Orleans
(139225)

LA 2499039474 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
RAL request for FCC
Form 471 Form
Applicat...

$369,263.12 $369,263.12

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

Waverly School
District 145
(138443)

NE 2499037886 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$31,847.84 $31,847.84

Shenandoah Cable
Television, LLC
(143033629)

Bedford County
School District
(126634)

VA 2499041241 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

$274,560.00 $274,560.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Mineral County
School District
(143418)

NV 2499012858 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/09/2024 to
02/08/2024 to agree
w...

$70,571.25 $70,571.25

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Bellville Indep
School Dist
(141277)

TX 2499015001 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internet Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499015001.003 was
modifie...

$99,306.93 $99,306.93

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499012056 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$521,073.12 $521,073.12

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059799 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$11,277.12 $11,277.12

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059800 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$18,475.60 $18,475.60

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059801 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$8,196.72 $8,196.72



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059802 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$4,702.88 $4,702.88

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059803 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$15,879.36 $15,879.36

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059804 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$4,781.08 $4,781.08

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059805 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$3,949.44 $3,949.44

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059806 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$6,911.52 $6,911.52

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059807 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$44,596.44 $44,596.44



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059808 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$5,946.60 $5,946.60

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059809 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$123,923.20 $123,923.20

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059810 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$69,294.72 $69,294.72

South Carolina Net,
Inc DBA Segra
(143001237)

Dept Of Admin-Ofc
Of Technology &
Info Svc (145704)

SC 2499059813 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Since
the school ...

$9,514.56 $9,514.56

Southeast Security
Corporation
(143032121)

Carrollton Exmptd
Vlg Sch Dist
(129650)

OH 2499053118 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3-27-2024 to
03/25/2024 to agree
wi...

$159,512.18 $159,512.18

Southern Light, LLC
(143026293)

North Bolivar
Consolidated
School District
(16077747)

MS 2499023522 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$6,467.04 to
$5,496.96 to...

$5,496.98 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Columbus-Lowndes
County Library
System (128726)

MS 2499030669 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499030669.004 was
modifie...

$118,218.00 $118,218.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Pontotoc County
School District
(128588)

MS 2499027457 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connections Type for
FRN Line Item
2499027457.003 was
modified ...

$133,510.83 $133,510.83

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Pontotoc County
School District
(128588)

MS 2499027484 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,362.78 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Smith County
School District
(128632)

MS 2499023887 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499023887.005 was
modifie...

$67,337.05 $67,337.05

Teklinks, Inc
(143024409)

Petal School
District (128684) MS 2499055097 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$427,831.56 to
$349,970.97 to re...

$279,976.78 $279,976.78

Turn-key
Technologies, Inc.
(143032154)

City School District
Of New Rochelle
(123714)

NY 2499013608 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$418,646.28 $418,646.28

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Dallas Indep
School District
(140542)

TX 2499017635 IA Funded

MR1:Entity
17036660
International STEAM
has been removed as
a Recipient of Servi...

$2,300,805.00 $2,300,805.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Little Rock School
District (139544) AR 2499030312 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17036824 -
Marian Lacey K-8
has been...

$728,692.61 $728,692.61

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Shawnee Indep
School Dist I-93
(140324)

OK 2499020188 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$63,562.16 $63,562.16

Waldron
Communication
Company
(143028774)

Waldron Area
School District
(131470)

MI 2499007793 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,049.21 $4,049.21

WCFIBER
(143052883)

Anderson County
School Dist 5
(127217)

SC 2499039939 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499039939.001
was for both Dark
Fiber (with Special
Constru...

$4,737,289.24 $4,737,289.24

Western Tel-com,
Inc. (143008446)

Oaisd Consortium
(17001964) MI 2499051175 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$1,989,688.06 $1,989,688.06

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Washington
Central Unified
Union School
District (122040)

VT 2499040373 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:
FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a
RAL requ...

$840.00 $0.00

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Dallas Indep
School District
(140542)

TX 2499017630 IA Funded

MR1:Entity
17036660
International STEAM
has been removed as
a Recipient of Servi...

$221,614.27 $221,614.27



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Seta Head Start
(16040915) CA 2499048423 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
16042174 WALNUT
GROVE has been
removed fro...

$5,862.42 $5,862.42

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Seta Head Start
(16040915) CA 2499059818 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 16042174
WALNUT GROVE has
been removed from
the FCC Form 471
applica...

$409.86 $409.86

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Seta Head Start
(16040915) CA 2499059819 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 16042174
WALNUT GROVE has
been removed from
the FCC Form 471
applica...

$467.46 $467.46

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Seta Head Start
(16040915) CA 2499059820 IA Funded

MR1:BEN 16042174
WALNUT GROVE has
been removed from
the FCC Form 471
applica...

$79.33 $79.33

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, August 06th, 2025 at 08:18 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

